

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5599/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CR No.2074/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HASSAN MOHD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANEESA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sajwal, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Altaf Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Md. Farman, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAdvocate for the petitioners, by circulation of a
letter, seeks two weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Time prayed for is granted.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master